
THE UNIVERSITY'S ENTREPRENEURSHIP TRAINING BY
SME BANK IN IMPROVING BUMIPUTERA BUSINESS

PERFORMANCE

FAZURA NUR BINTI ZAHER

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment
of the Requirement for the

Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM, MELAKA

2007



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah, The All Mighty for giving me strength and

inspiration towards completing this project as a requirement to obtain Bachelor in

Business Administration (Hons) Marketing.

Many individuals have contributed their time, energy and expertise for their

project paper. First and foremost, my deepest appreciation goes to my beloved project

advisor, associate Mr.Hj Md Shariff Bin Haniff, who had continuously and patiently

provide me with assistance, support, guidance and encouragement throughout the

preparation of this project paper. Not forgetting my second examiner for giving me

support and precious advice, thank you Mrs.Aemillyawaty Binti Abas.

I would also like to thank my boss, Mr.Hj Ramli, the managing director of KKB

Program and my beloved supervisor, Mr.Kamarolzaman for giving me full cooperation in

helping me to gather information needed for my thesis during my practical training. Not

forgetting, the helpful staff of SME Bank for sharing their knowledge and experiences

with me throughout the training. Thank training. Not forgetting, the helpful staff of SME

Bank for sharing their knowledge and experiences with me throughout the training.

Thank you to all the SME Bank staffs for your support and guidance.

Heartfelt thanks to my beloved mum Maziyah Bte Hj Abd Aziz, my beloved dad

Zaher Bin Hj Zainul and to my siblings, Nor Farisya, Nor Farah 'Ain and Mohd Syahaizie

who had given me a lot of encouragement and support in completing my project paper.

Thank you for your love and patience in giving me courage to accomplish my mission. I

would also like to thank my friends, cousin and many more for giving me strength and

support when I was in Malacca. Thank you friends you all are great.

Last but not least, I would like to thank all of the people that I had mentioned

above and the people who had helped me in completing my research. There is no word

IV

JPRIU
Highlight



TABLE OF CONTENT

Contents

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES
ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

Page

iv
vi

viii
ix
x

1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Question
1.4 Hypothesis
1.5 Research Objective
1.6 Theoretical Framework
1.7 Significant Of Study

1.7.1 Practical Contribution
1.7.2 Theoretical Contribution

1.8 Scope Of Study
1.9 Limitation of Study

1.9.1 Time Constraint
1.9.2 Budget Constraint
1.9.3 Accuracy Data And Incomplete Data
1.9.4 Respondents

1.10 Definition Of Terms

2
3
5
5
6
7

8
9
9

10
10
11
11
11

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction 14
2.2 Entrepreneurship Training 14
2.3 Develop Entrepreneur Skills 15
2.4 Involve in Entrepreneurship Events and Seminar 18
2.5 Attend all Training and Classes 19
2.6 Support from Government/Private Agencies (financial support) 20
2.7 Business Performance 20

VI



3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Research Design
3.3 Population
3.4 Sampling
3.5 Data Collection Methods
3.6 Survey Instruments
3.7 Procedure of Analysis Data

4. DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.0 Introduction
4.1 Reliability Test
4.2 Respondent Profile
4.3 Respondent Response
4.4 Results and Discussion

5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Conclusions
5.1 Recommendations

BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDIXES

23
23
24
24
25
26
27

29
30
31
34
41

50
51

53

Appendixes I
Appendixes II
Appendixes III

Sampling Frame
Questionnaire
Cross Tabulation Tables

VII

57
62
71



ABSTRACT

It is well established that the university institutional environment encourages the

acquisition and dissemination of new knowledge among university community members.

However, what is less well understood is how the university institutional environment

encourages entrepreneurial (opportunity discovery, evaluation, and exploiting) behavior.

The development of entrepreneurship, as both concept and activity, has been growing in

importance in Malaysia. The perceived importance of entrepreneurship to the growth of

Malaysia's economy is evidenced by the sheer amount and variety of supporting

mechanisms and policies that exist for entrepreneurs, including funding, physical

infrastructure and business advisory services. This paper reports on one of the

outcomes of a broad ranging research project, funded by the SME Bank, aimed at

investigating the potential for the assessment of entrepreneurial ability in undergraduate

students. SME Bank proposes to the government to have this entrepreneurship training

to be done in every university for early expose for students to involve in

entrepreneurship.

In getting the data and information needed, the primary data have obtained from

the survey method. It was more to quantitative research, where survey instrument in

which questionnaires, have been used in this study. It involved a structured

questionnaire given to the respondents to elicit specific information. The sample for this

study was the students of UITM Malacca and UNIKL (MilT). One hundred (100) sets of

questionnaire have been distributed personally to one hundred respondents but only 65

are usable. Overall, this study has come up with a new research model according to the

sources of previous study.

x


	THE UNIVERSITY'S ENTREPRENEURSHIP TRAINING BY SME BANK IN IMPROVING BUMIPUTERA BUSINESS PERFORMANCE
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Questions
	1.4 Hypothesis
	1.5 Research Objective
	1.6 Theoretical Framework
	1.7 Significance of Study
	1.7.1 Practical Contribution (PC)
	1.7.2 Theoretical Contribution

	1.8 Scope of Study
	1.9 Limitations of the Study
	1.9.1 Time Constraint
	1.9.2 Budget Constraint
	1.9.3 Accuracy and Incomplete Data
	1.9.4 Respondents

	1.10 Definition of terms

	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Entrepreneurship Training
	2.3 Develop Entrepreneur Skills
	2.4 Involve In Entrepreneurship Events and Seminar (Course of Entrepreneurship)
	2.5 Attend All Training and Class
	2.6 Supports from Government/Private Agency (Financial Support)
	2.7 Business Performance

	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Resea.rch Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling
	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.6 Survey Instruments (Questionnaires)
	3.7 Procedure for Analysis of Data

	CHAPTER FOUR: DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Respondent Profile
	4.4 Summary Response of the Respondent
	4.5 Results and Discussions

	CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	SAMPLING FRAME APPENDIXES 
	APPENDIX III Sample Size for a given Population Size by Roscoe

	CROSS-TABULATIONAPPENDIXES III
	QUESTIONNAIRE APPENDIXES II
	RELIABILITY



