# THE UNIVERSITY'S ENTREPRENEURSHIP TRAINING BY SME BANK IN IMPROVING BUMIPUTERA BUSINESS PERFORMANCE

# FAZURA NUR BINTI ZAHER

Submitted in Partial Fulfilment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

2007

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praise to Allah, The All Mighty for giving me strength and inspiration towards completing this project as a requirement to obtain Bachelor in Business Administration (Hons) Marketing.

Many individuals have contributed their time, energy and expertise for their project paper. First and foremost, my deepest appreciation goes to my beloved project advisor, associate Mr.Hj Md Shariff Bin Haniff, who had continuously and patiently provide me with assistance, support, guidance and encouragement throughout the preparation of this project paper. Not forgetting my second examiner for giving me support and precious advice, thank you Mrs.Aemillyawaty Binti Abas.

I would also like to thank my boss, Mr.Hj Ramli, the managing director of KKB Program and my beloved supervisor, Mr.Kamarolzaman for giving me full cooperation in helping me to gather information needed for my thesis during my practical training. Not forgetting, the helpful staff of SME Bank for sharing their knowledge and experiences with me throughout the training. Thank training. Not forgetting, the helpful staff of SME Bank for sharing their knowledge and experiences with me throughout the training. Thank you to all the SME Bank staffs for your support and guidance.

Heartfelt thanks to my beloved mum **Caracterization**, my beloved dad Zaher Bin Hj Zainul and to my siblings, Nor Farisya, Nor Farah 'Ain and Mohd Syahaizie who had given me a lot of encouragement and support in completing my project paper. Thank you for your love and patience in giving me courage to accomplish my mission. I would also like to thank my friends, cousin and many more for giving me strength and support when I was in Malacca. Thank you friends you all are great.

Last but not least, I would like to thank all of the people that I had mentioned above and the people who had helped me in completing my research. There is no word

## TABLE OF CONTENT

Con	ntents	Page
ACK TAB LIST LIST ABS	iv vi viii ix x	
CHA	APTERS	
1.	<ul> <li>INTRODUCTION</li> <li>1.1 Background Of Study</li> <li>1.2 Problem Statement</li> <li>1.3 Research Question</li> <li>1.4 Hypothesis</li> <li>1.5 Research Objective</li> <li>1.6 Theoretical Framework</li> <li>1.7 Significant Of Study <ul> <li>1.7.1 Practical Contribution</li> <li>1.7.2 Theoretical Contribution</li> </ul> </li> <li>1.8 Scope Of Study <ul> <li>1.9 Limitation of Study</li> <li>1.9.1 Time Constraint</li> <li>1.9.2 Budget Constraint</li> <li>1.9.3 Accuracy Data And Incomplete Data</li> <li>1.9.4 Respondents</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	2 3 5 5 6 7 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11
2.	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.1 Introduction	1/

2.1 I	Introduction	14
2.2 E	Entrepreneurship Training	14
2.3 [	Develop Entrepreneur Skills	15
2.4	Involve in Entrepreneurship Events and Seminar	18
2.5 A	Attend all Training and Classes	19
2.6 \$	Support from Government/Private Agencies (financial support)	20
2.7 E	Business Performance	20

## 3. **RESEARCH METHODOLOGY**

3.1 Introduction	23
3.2 Research Design	23
3.3 Population	24
3.4 Sampling	24
3.5 Data Collection Methods	25
3.6 Survey Instruments	26
3.7 Procedure of Analysis Data	27

### 4. DATA ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION

4.0 Introduction	29
4.1 Reliability Test	30
4.2 Respondent Profile	31
4.3 Respondent Response	34
4.4 Results and Discussion	41

#### 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.0 Conclu 5.1 Recom	50 51			
BIBLIOGRAPHY APPENDIXES				53
Appendixes Appendixes		:	Sampling Frame Questionnaire	57 62

/ ippolian.co		•	Camping Frame	•.
Appendixes	H	:	Questionnaire	62
Appendixes	III	:	Cross Tabulation Tables	71

#### ABSTRACT

It is well established that the university institutional environment encourages the acquisition and dissemination of new knowledge among university community members. However, what is less well understood is how the university institutional environment encourages entrepreneurial (opportunity discovery, evaluation, and exploiting) behavior. The development of entrepreneurship, as both concept and activity, has been growing in importance in Malaysia. The perceived importance of entrepreneurship to the growth of Malaysia's economy is evidenced by the sheer amount and variety of supporting mechanisms and policies that exist for entrepreneurs, including funding, physical infrastructure and business advisory services. This paper reports on one of the outcomes of a broad ranging research project, funded by the SME Bank, aimed at investigating the potential for the assessment of entrepreneurial ability in undergraduate students. SME Bank proposes to the government to have this entrepreneurship training to be done in every university for early expose for students to involve in entrepreneurship.

In getting the data and information needed, the primary data have obtained from the survey method. It was more to quantitative research, where survey instrument in which questionnaires, have been used in this study. It involved a structured questionnaire given to the respondents to elicit specific information. The sample for this study was the students of UITM Malacca and UNIKL (MIIT). One hundred (100) sets of questionnaire have been distributed personally to one hundred respondents but only 65 are usable. Overall, this study has come up with a new research model according to the sources of previous study.